

## Summation of Changes from the December 11, 2014, RPAC Meeting

<u>Section</u>	<u>Revision</u>
216.2a	Included an exemption from registration for in-house service providers.
216.2b(b)	Deleted “under preventative maintenance.”
219.3(i)	Definitions: MRE for diagnostic radiation-producing or interventional machines: Added “peak” skin dose.
219.3(i)	Definitions: MRE for diagnostic radiation-producing therapy: Included “wrong treatment site” to the subsection.
219.3(ii)	Definitions: MRE for diagnostic radiation-producing therapy: Revised text from “...treatment sites or all other organs...” to “...treatment site or any other organ...” In clauses (B) and (C) changed “More than” to “Exceeds.”
219.229	Included reporting requirement timeframes.
221.2	Definitions: Added “Dose length product.”
221.2	Definitions: Revised “Image intensifier.”
221.2	Definitions: Included an addition to QMP.
221.11(l)	Included in the QA program a review of “diagnostic reference levels.”
221.16	Training, competency, and CE – included “modality” for equipment and imaging. Relocated addition items from 221.35a to consolidate requirements. Revised in paragraph (2) “certified” to “credentialed and privileged.”
221.35a(b)	Deleted paragraphs (5) through (10) due to relocation to 221.16.
221.35a(d)	Revised paragraph (1)(iii) dose notification levels.
221.63	OBI guidance systems: Revised “OBI” to “Therapy imaging” in section title and added “recommended by the manufacturer” instead of “accepted by the Department.”
221.64	CBCT: Added “recommended by the manufacturer” instead of “recognized by the Department.”
221.65	CT systems: Added “recommended by the manufacturer” instead of “approved by the Department.”

- 221.204(a)(4) Performance evaluations: Deleted “scatter radiation” from safety evaluation in subparagraph (viii).
- 221.204(a)(4) Performance evaluations: Added “radiologist and lead CT technologist” to CT protocol review. Deleted review of the “individual CT scanner.”
- 221.204(a)(4) Performance evaluations: Deleted “High resolution chest” from subsection (x) reviews.
- 221.204(c) Changed “Surveys” to “Radiation protection surveys.”
- 223.31 Registrant responsibilities: Included “species-specific positioning techniques” and “appropriate chemical restraint” to subsections (b) and (e)(1), respectively.
- 228.11a License responsibilities: Clarified that only operators of accelerators used in the healing arts are required to have additional instruction and certification.